RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO EXECUTE A FEDERAL EQUITABLE SHARING AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, each year the City of Beaumont is required to submit a Federal Equitable Sharing Agreement in order to receive federally forfeited funds or assets; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement sets forth the requirements for participation in the Federal Equitable Sharing Program; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement must be signed by the head of the Governing Body for the City and the Chief of Police; and

WHEREAS, any shared asset shall be used for law enforcement purposes in accordance with the statutes and guidelines that govern the Federal Equitable Sharing Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Beaumont does hereby authorize the Mayor and the Chief of Police to execute a Federal Equitable Sharing Agreement with the United States Department of Justice and the United States Department of the Treasury.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Beaumont, California, held on the 5th day of September, 2023, by the following roll call vote:

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
ATTEST:	Julio Martinez III, Mayor	
Nicole Wheelwright, Deputy City Clerk		